RFF

ARFF
USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Middlesex County 4-H Fairgrounds, Westford MA

CLASS SCHEDULE

Judges: Terry Smorch, Lake EImo MN and Kit Erskine, Craftsbury, VT

Times are approximate only! We will try to beat them.
Masters/P111/Vets will walk-walk-run-run. Walk thru’s are 7 minutes then 1%

dog on line immediately following 2" walk.
S/PI/A/PI1 will have 3 minutes for 1% dog to be online.

Saturday, September 5, 2015

Ring 1:

Masters Gamblers - 61 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 31 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 3 Entries
Masters Standard - 57 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 28 Entries
Veterans Standard - 3 Entries
Grand Prix Qualifier - 34 Entries
PGP Qualifier - 9 Entries

Masters Pairs - 58 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 25 Entries
Masters Snooker - 54 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 29 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 4 Entries

Ring 2:

Buddy's Run - 4 Entries

Intro Jumpers - 7 Entries

Starters Jumpers - 7 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 18 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 8 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 4 Entries
Starters Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 10 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 7 Entries
Performance 11 Snooker - 5 Entries
Starters Pairs - 1 Entry
Performance | Pairs - 4 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 5 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 4 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 9 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 8 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 8 Entries
Intro Standard - 7 Entries

Starters Standard - 9 Entries
Performance | Standard - 13 Entries
Advanced Standard - 10 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 9 Entries

8:15-10:20

10:45-12:15

12:50-1:45

2:20-3:30

4:05-5:45

8:00-8:15
8:20-8:30

8:55-9:25

9:55-10:10

10:35-10:55

11:20-11:35

12:00-12:05

12:25-12:35

1:00-1:20

1:40-2:05
2:30-2:45

3:10-3:50

4:15-4:50

Sunday, September 6, 2015

Ring 1:

Masters Standard - 50 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 24 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry

PMC Biathlon Standard - 11 Entries
MC Biathlon Standard - 29 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 25 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 55 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals
Steeplechase Finals

PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 11 Entries
MC Biathlon Jumpers - 29 Entries
P111/Vet Jumpers - 26 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 52 Entries

Ring 2:

Perf. Speed Jumping - 11 Entries
Steeplechase - 41 Entries

Intro Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 9 Entries
Starters Snooker - 10 Entries
Performance 11 Snooker - 4 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 8 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 4 Entries
Starters Pairs - 6 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 4 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 5 Entries

Intro Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 6 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 6 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 10 Entries
Performance | Standard - 10 Entries
Starters Standard - 11 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 5 Entries
Advanced Standard - 11 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 8 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 6 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 4 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 6 Entries

8:00-10:00

10:30-11:30

12:00-2:00

2:30-3:00

3:30-4:10

4:35-5:45

8:00-9:00

9:20-9:25

9:40-10:00

10:20-10:35

11:05-11:20

11:45-11:55
11:15-11:25

11:45-12:00

12:25-12:50

1:15-2:00

2:30-3:00

3:30-3:45

4:10-4:20

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 198 dogs entered in this

event with 564 entries on Saturday and 515 entries on Sunday for a total of 1079 entries.




Ring 1:

Running Order List
Saturday, September 5, 2015

Masters Gamblers

26'": 13 competitors

26014
26016
26015
26012
26011
26002
26010
26009
26007
26006
26005
26004
26003

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
Power, Lab, Laura Raymond

Epic, BC, Joan Lawson

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

22'": 34 competitors

22055
22052
22051
22049
22047
22046
22044
22042
22039
22038
22037
22036
22034
22033
22030
22024
22023
22022
22020
22019
22018
22040
22017
22016
22015
22014
22013
22012
22011
22010
22007
22005
22002
22001

18": 2
18008
18005

16": 3
16008
16005
16001

14": 4
14007
14006
14003
14001

12": 5
12008
12007

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Ruby, BC, Nina Wooster

Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Metro, BC, Joan Lawson

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Ember, BC, John Green

Sky Meadows, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows
Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Keebler, Aussie, Anne Derby

Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

competitors
Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Pi, Poodle (Mini), Christie-Lee McNamara
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Brio, Mini Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

competitors
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

12005
12003
12002

Ring 1:

20": 9
P20029
P20027
P20023
P20022
P20017
P20013
P20012
P20011
P20010

Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors

Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Kutter, BC, John Raymond

Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta

Perk, BC, Amanda Dionne

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

16'": 15 competitors

P16028
P16025
P16023
P16019
P16018
P16015
P16014
P16012
P16011
P16009
P16008
P16005
P16004
P16003
P16001

12": 2
P12009
P12002

8": 5
P08006
P08005
P08004
P08002
P08001

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Emma, Aussie, Christine Carlson
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Nika, All-American, katie Todd

Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

competitors
Spur, All-American, Amy Carlson
Jason, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors

Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Marin, JRT, Lora Abbott

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

16": 1
V16005
12": 2
V12010
V12009

Ring 1:

competitor
Fenway, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

competitors

Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond
Bandit, All-American, Sally Willard

Masters Standard

22": 33 competitors

22055
22052
22051
22049
22047
22046
22044
22042
22040
22039
22038
22037
22036
22034
22033
22030
22026

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason



22024 Ruby, BC, Nina Wooster

22022 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster 20": 8 competitors

22020 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger P20012 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22019 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner P20029 Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

22017 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft P20023 Tony, BC, Mich Powers

22016 Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay P20022 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
22015 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm P20017 Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta
22014 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw P20013 Perk, BC, Amanda Dionne

22013 Ember, BC, John Green P20011 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22012 Sky Meadows, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows P20010 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

22011 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22010 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22007 Keebler, Aussie, Anne Derby i .
22005 Owon. BC. Lis Soott Ring 1: Veterans Standard
22002 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik 16": 1 competitor
22001 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio V16003 Sunshine, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows
26': 12 competitors . B
N Lo 12': 2 competitors
26016 Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery V12010 Kik? D, BC, Laura Raymond
26011 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne V12008 Trango: Auésie, Cheryl Killam

26002 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey
26015 Power, Lab, Laura Raymond
26014 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

26010 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

26009 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman }

26007 Play, BC, Valori Duff 26": 5 competitors

26006 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan 26011 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
26005 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy 26016 Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
26004 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement 26002 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

26003 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps 26001 Milo, Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

26007 Play, BC, Valori Duff
16": 2 competitors

16005 Pi, Poodle (Mini), Christie-Lee McNamara 22": 21 competitors
16001 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 22051 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

22050 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
18": 2 competitors 22015 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
18008 Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly 22007 Keebler, Aussie, Anne Derby
18005 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers 22047 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly

22046 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
12": 6 competitors 22002 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
12008 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 22040 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody
12007 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola 22037 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams i
12005 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr 22035 Creme Brulee, BC, Christine Rediker
12003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 22034 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
12002 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 22030 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
12001 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman 22029 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

22020 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
14": 2 competitors 22016 Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
14003 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt 22042 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
14001 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner 22014 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22013 Ember, BC, John Green
22005 Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
22003 Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Ring 1: Performance 111 Standard 22001 Roxy. BC. Rick DeAmelio

12": 4 competitors 18": 4 competitors
P12009 Spur, AII—Amerlcan, Amy Carlson 18010 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
P12006 Sparks, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 18008 Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly
P12004 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy 18005 Fuji ’Asian BC’ Mich Powers
P12001 Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt 18004 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O~Connell
8'": 2 competitors 16" 2 com -

- - : petitors
P08004 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt 16005 Pi, Poodle (Mini), Christie-Lee McNamara
P0O8002 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman 16001 Cullen. Sheltie. Jane Plamondon
16": 14 competitors 14"- 1 com B

_ - _ : petitor

P16028 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt I -
P16026 Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly 14007 Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
P16023 Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn 12": 1 competitor
P16019 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry 12007 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

P16018 Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
P16017 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

P16015 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

P16012 Emma, Aussie, Christine Carlson

P16011 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

P16009 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

P16008 Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

P16005 Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

P16004 Nika, All-American, katie Todd

P16001 Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier



: . i ifi 22001 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio
Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier 52007 Keebier, Aussie. Anne Derby

20": 3 competitors .

P20012 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick ;gggg Tes!a, NSDTR’ geggy 0 Co;nells I ik
P20010 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletni
P20007 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo 12005 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

16": 3 competitors 22034 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

P16008 Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster
P16006 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
P16001 Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

14001 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
22019 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

16001 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

12": 2 competitors
P 22015 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

P12009 Spur, All-American, Amy Carlson

P12001 1 B 1 i Buckhol
001 Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt 12002 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

8": 1 competitor 22012 Sky Meadows, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows

P08006 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett 12008 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

18005 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Rmg 1: Masters Pairs 14003 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
) 16005 Pi, Poodle (Mini), Christie-Lee McNamara
26014 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
26015 Power, Lab, Laura Raymond 14006 Brio, Mini Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
14007 Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
26007 Play, BC, Valori Duff
26012 Epic, BC, Joan Lawson 12003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

12007 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
26004 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

26009 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

22037 Swirl, BC, Catie Williams : . :
26010 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski ng 1: Performance 111 Pairs
22046 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant g§2$27 Kutter, BC, John Raymond
26006 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

B P20023 Tony, BC, Mich Powers
22022 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster ’ ’ -
26016 Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery P20013 Perk, BC, Amanda Dionne

= - P20030 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22039 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske > > _ R
26005 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy P16028 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

P20022 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

12001 B W Bich Fri Ti Ack
00 ubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman P16019 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

26003 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

2o00s Sparl B A e Kelly P16012 trma. Aussic, Ghristine Carlson

it g el "So0i2 Ramor’ Aubsie. bianne ficCormic

2 Sire, o, Mart Fncts oo T Fanitton, Sosorbetane O

22085 Vinca. BO. Noveen Scelzo P16026 Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

ggg%g mgﬁg?,Aﬁgéig?agi;ﬁﬁzoacCormick Eéggéé é?g39 Bg: Bigglgu?;ggg? Lisa Barrett

25051 boniea. BG” Shapmen Kerty P16004 Nika, All-Aorican, katie Todd

22038 lieph. BC. Stephen Colenan POBDS Spy. JRT. Lord Abbott

35017 Swie, BC. Linda Nederate Fiebos Kovere: Aomeie Licotee sorrechmige ! <11
22010 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko P16009 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

22044 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere P16017 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

22005 Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
22011 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22003 Owen, BC, Liz Scott
22052 Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby



Ring 1:

Masters Snooker

22'": 32 competitors

22037
22001
22002
22007
22011
22012
22013
22003
22014
22015
22010
22016
22017
22019
22022
22039
22020
22023
22030
22034
22044
22036
22042
22038
22040
22046
22049
22051
22052
22053
22055
22033

Swirl, BC, Catie Williams

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Keebler, Aussie, Anne Derby

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Sky Meadows, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows
Ember, BC, John Green

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Gino, BC, Martha Francis
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby
Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

26'": 10 competitors

26003
26002
26004
26007
26005
26006
26016
26009
26014
26015

12": 6
12002
12003
12001
12005
12008
12007

18": 3
18004
18005
18008

14": 2
14001
14006

16": 1
16001

Ring 1:

12": 3
P12003
P12002
P12001

8": 5
P08004
P08002

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Power, Lab, Laura Raymond

competitors

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

competitors

Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O-"Connell
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly

competitors
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Brio, Mini Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson

competitor
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Pi, Poodle (Mini), Christie-Lee McNamara
Jason, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

competitors
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

P08005
P08006
P08008

20": 9
P20017
P20023
P20011
P20013
P20012
P20029
P20014
P20027
P20021

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett
Spy, JRT, Lora Abbott

competitors

Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta
Tony, BC, Mich Powers

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Perk, BC, Amanda Dionne

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Kutter, BC, John Raymond

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

16'": 12 competitors

P16003
P16004
P16009
P16005
P16008
P16026
P16011
P16023
P16012
P16018
P16019
P16028

Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
Nika, All-American, katie Todd
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Olive, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Emma, Aussie, Christine Carlson
Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

12": 3
V12010
V12009
V12008

16": 1
V16004

Ring 2:

22" 2
22041
22032

14": 1
14005

12": 1
16004

Ring 2:

22" 4
116002
112006
112005
112003

16": 2
116001
112007
12": 1
108002

competitors

Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond

Bandit, All-American, Sally Willard
Trango, Aussie, Cheryl Killam

competitor
Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Buddy's Run

competitors
Daisy (B), Irish Terrier, Kate Bigger
Dani, Aussie, Robin Goodman

competitor
Killick, JRT, Mark Wirant

competitor
Zephyr.M, Aussie, Paddy Marcotte

Intro Jumpers

competitors

Fancy, Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

competitors
Cash, Sheltie, Alana Kelly
Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan



Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

22" 4
22058
22048
22027
22006

18": 2
18006
18001
14": 1
14002

Ring 2:

competitors

Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy
Smash, BC, Ray Boutotte

PInto, BC, Carol Kelly

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Nahla, Sheltie, Aline Wilkins

competitor
Ripken, Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom

Performance | Jumpers

20": 10 competitors

P20025
P20019
P20018
P20016
P20015
P20009
P20007
P20005
P20004
P20002

16": 6
P20031
P16024
P16021
P16016
P16013
P16002

12": 1
P12005

8": 1
P08007

Jaz, Portuguese Water Dog, Karen Cavanagh
Ozzie, All-American, Juanice Thompson
Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller

Rant, Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker
Gilley, All-American, Jean Janotta
Bandit, Collie (Rough), Janet Crosdale
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Jasmine, All-American, Cassandra Limoge
Molly, Lab, Robin Goodman

Fyre, Aussie, Jennifer Richardson

competitors

Talli, Aussie, Jennifer Richardson
Luna, All-American, Barbara Head
Bella, Sheltie, Amanda Wrobel

Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

Poppy, Whippet, Juanice Thompson
Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

competitor
Cooper, JRT, Christina Ullrich

competitor
Fiesta, Poodle (Toy), Christine Rediker

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

26'": 2
26008
26001

22" 3
22053
22031
22025

18": 3
18009
18003
18002

Ring 2:

20": 2
P20027
P20021

16": 2
P16010
P16007

competitors
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Milo, Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

competitors

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Xena (B), BC, Janice Boutotte

competitors

Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois

Performance Il Jumpers

competitors
Kutter, BC, John Raymond
Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

competitors
Georgia, Aussie, Rachel Brostrom
Brook, Aussie, Monica Smith

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

22"z 2
22048
22006

competitors
Smash, BC, Ray Boutotte
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

18": 3
18009
18006
18001

14": 1
14002

Ring 2:

20": 4
P20019
P20018
P20009
P20004

16": 4
P16016
P16015
P16007
P16002

8": 2
P08007
P08003

Ring 2:

26": 2
26008
26001

22": 3
22058
22025
22021

18": 1
18003
12": 1
12006

Ring 2:
20": 3
P20015
P20007
P20005
16": 2

P16022
P16010

Ring 2:

26001
DRAW

Ring 2:

P20004
P20015

P20007
P16016

competitors

Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Nahla, Sheltie, Aline Wilkins

competitor
Ripken, Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom

Performance | Snooker

competitors

Ozzie, All-American, Juanice Thompson
Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller
Bandit, Collie (Rough), Janet Crosdale
Molly, Lab, Robin Goodman

competitors

Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
Brook, Aussie, Monica Smith

Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

competitors
Fiesta, Poodle (Toy), Christine Rediker
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop

Advanced Snooker

competitors
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Milo, Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

competitors

Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy
Xena (B), BC, Janice Boutotte
Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith

competitor
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

competitor
Kira, JRT, Janet Dexter

Performance 11 Snooker

competitors

Gilley, All-American, Jean Janotta

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Jasmine, All-American, Cassandra Limoge
competitors

Esme, All-American, Michalla Bishop
Georgia, Aussie, Rachel Brostrom

Starters Pairs

Milo, Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

Performance | Pairs

Molly, Lab, Robin Goodman
Gilley, All-American, Jean Janotta

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine



Ring 2:

22058
DRAW

18010
22050

18002
22021

Ring 2:

P16027
P16015

P16010
P16007

Ring 2:

22"z 2
22058
22048

18": 2
18009
18006

14": 1
14002

Ring 2:

20": 3
P20016
P20007
P20002

16": 4
P20031
P16024
P16016
P16002

12": 1
P12005

8": 1
P08003

Ring 2:

26": 1
26001

22": 4
22053
22028
22025
22006

18": 2
18007
18003
12": 1
12006

Ring 2:

Advanced Pairs

Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy

Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott
Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith

Performance Il Pairs

Jonah, All-American, katie Todd
Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken

Georgia, Aussie, Rachel Brostrom
Brook, Aussie, Monica Smith

Starters Gamblers

competitors
Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy
Smash, BC, Ray Boutotte

competitors
Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Ripken, Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom

Performance | Gamblers

competitors

Rant, Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Fyre, Aussie, Jennifer Richardson

competitors

Talli, Aussie, Jennifer Richardson
Luna, All-American, Barbara Head
Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

competitor
Cooper, JRT, Christina Ullrich

competitor
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop

Advanced Gamblers

competitor
Milo, Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

competitors

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Scream!, BC, Deirdre Ryan

Xena (B), BC, Janice Boutotte
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors
C"ura, BC, Deirdre Ryan
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

competitor
Kira, JRT, Janet Dexter

Performance Il Gamblers

20": 4
P20021
P20018
P20015
P20014

16": 4
P16027
P16022
P16010
P16007

Ring 2:

22": 5
116002
112006
112005
112004
112003

16": 1
112001
12": 1
108002

competitors

Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes
Sankaty, All-American, Cayla Teller
Gilley, All-American, Jean Janotta
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitors

Jonah, All-American, katie Todd
Esme, All-American, Michalla Bishop
Georgia, Aussie, Rachel Brostrom
Brook, Aussie, Monica Smith

Intro Standard

competitors

Fancy, Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Vapor (H), BC, Sandie Hanlon

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

competitor
Dazzle, All-American, Kristen Bartoli

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Ring 2: Starters Standard

26": 1
26001

22": 5
22053
22048
22028
22027
22006

18": 2
18003
18001

14": 1
14002

Ring 2:

20": 8
P20027
P20025
P20016
P20014
P20009
P20005
P20004
P20002

16": 4
P20031
P16024
P16022
P16016

8": 1
P0O8003

competitor
Milo, Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

competitors

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

Smash, BC, Ray Boutotte

Scream!, BC, Deirdre Ryan

PInto, BC, Carol Kelly

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie
Nahla, Sheltie, Aline Wilkins

competitor
Ripken, Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom

Performance | Standard

competitors

Kutter, BC, John Raymond

Jaz, Portuguese Water Dog, Karen Cavanagh
Rant, Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Bandit, Collie (Rough), Janet Crosdale
Jasmine, All-American, Cassandra Limoge
Molly, Lab, Robin Goodman

Fyre, Aussie, Jennifer Richardson

competitors

Talli, Aussie, Jennifer Richardson
Luna, All-American, Barbara Head
Esme, All-American, Michalla Bishop
Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

competitor
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop



Ring 2: Advanced Standard

26": 1 competitor Ring 2: Performance Il Standard
26008 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
20": 4 competitors

22": 4 competitors P20021 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

22058 Gilly, All-American, Robert Roy P20015 Gilley, All-American, Jean Janotta

22050 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne P20007 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

22043 Bree (B), BC, Carol Fay Ballou P20006 Pearl (N), Australian Cattle Dog, Paula Northrop

22025 Xena (B), BC, Janice Boutotte
16": 4 competitors

18": 4 competitors P16027 Jonah, All-American, katie Todd
18010 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott P16020 Rock-1t, BC, Christine Rediker
18007 C*ura, BC, Deirdre Ryan P16010 Georgia, Aussie, Rachel Brostrom
18006 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau P16007 Brook, Aussie, Monica Smith

18002 Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois

12": 1 competitor
12": 1 competitor P12005 Cooper, JRT, Christina Ullrich
12006 Kira, JRT, Janet Dexter



Ring 1:

Running Order List
Sunday, September 6, 2015

Masters Standard

22'": 29 competitors

22040
22022
22001
22002
22003
22007
22010
22011
22012
22013
22014
22016
22017
22019
22051
22057
22024
22026
22030
22033
22034
22036
22038
22044
22045
22047
22049
22052
22055

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Keebler, Aussie, Anne Derby

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Sky Meadows, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows
Ember, BC, John Green

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Ruby, BC, Nina Wooster

Razz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens

Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

26'": 10 competitors

26002
26009
26004
26007
26010
26011
26013
26014
26015
26016

16": 4
16001
16002
16003
16005

18": 1
18008

12": 4
12001
12003
12007
12005

14": 2
14001
14003

Ring 1:

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Power, Lab, Laura Raymond

Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti

Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Pi, Poodle (Mini), Christie-Lee McNamara

competitor
Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly

competitors

Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

competitors

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Performance 111 Standard

16": 13 competitors

P16018
P16019
P16003
P16004
P16026
P16005

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler

Nika, All-American, katie Todd

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

P16006 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
P16009 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

P16008 Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

P16011 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

P16012 Emma, Aussie, Christine Carlson
P16015 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
P16028 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

20": 6 competitors

P20022 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
P20017 Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta
P20011 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20012 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P20020 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20029 Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

12': 2 competitors
P12001 Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
P12009 Spur, All-American, Amy Carlson

8": 3 competitors

P08002 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
P08008 Spy, JRT, Lora Abbott

P08004 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

12": 1 competitor
V12010 Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

8": 1 competitor
P08006 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

12": 1 competitor
P12007 Dusty, Poodle (Mini), Deb West

16'": 7 competitors

P16006 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
P16004 Nika, All-American, katie Todd
P16026 Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

P16005 Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
P16011 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

P16017 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

P16019 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

20": 2 competitors
P20011 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20020 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

12'": 3 competitors

12002 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
12003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
12007 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

14": 1 competitor
14004 Derby, Sheltie, Stephen McKay

16'": 2 competitors
16001 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16003 Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

18": 2 competitors
18004 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
18010 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

22": 15 competitors

22004 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22038 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

22003 Owen, BC, Liz Scott

22001 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

22002 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik



22012 Sky Meadows, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows 12": 5 competitors

22013 Ember, BC, John Green 12001 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
22016 Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay 12002 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

22033 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry 12003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
22036 Gino, BC, Martha Francis 12005 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
22045 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens 12007 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

22050 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne

22051 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly 18": 2 competitors

22052 Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby 18004 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O<Connell

22054 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton 18008 Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly

26'": 6 competitors 16'": 4 competitors

26002 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey 16001 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

26003 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps 16002 Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti

26009 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman 16003 Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

26010 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski 16005 Pi, Poodle (Mini), Christie-Lee McNamara
26007 Play, BC, Valori Duff

26011 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne 26": 9 competitors

26003 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
26004 Wik, BC, Kathy Clement
Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers 26016 Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery
26009 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman
26010 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
26013 Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter
26007 Play, BC, Valori Duff
26014 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

8": 1 competitor
V08003 Kramer, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

12': 3 competitors

V12008 Trango, Aussie, Cheryl Killam 26015 Power, Lab, Laura Raymond
V12009 Bandit, All-American, Sally Willard 29v- 31 tit
V12010 Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond : competitors

22008 EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

22033 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

22002 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
22004 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22005 Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
22007 Keebler, Aussie, Anne Derby

16": 1 competitor
V16005 Fenway, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers 22010 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
) 22011 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
12": 1 competitor 22012 Sky Meadows, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows
P12009 Spur, All-American, Amy Carlson 22013 Ember, BC, John Green
) 22014 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
8": 5 competitors 22001 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio
P0O8006 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett 22016 Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
P0O8002 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman 22017 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
P08004 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt 22019 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
P0O8005 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 22022 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
P0O8008 Spy, JRT, Lora Abbott 22024 Ruby, BC, Nina Wooster
R 22030 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20": 6 competitors 22034 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
P20029 Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman 22036 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
P20011 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn 22038 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
P20012 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick 22040 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody
P20017 Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta 22044 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
P20022 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski 22045 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
P20027 Kutter, BC, John Raymond 22047 Hopper, Aussie, Mary Steedly
R 22049 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
16'": 13 competitors 22051 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
P16005 Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt 22052 Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby
P16003 Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler 22054 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton
P16019 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry 22055 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
P16004 Nika, All-American, katie Todd 22057 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

P16008 Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

P16009 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

P16011 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko Rina 1:
P16012 Emma, Aussie, Christine Carlson gl
P16017 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

P16018 Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam i .
P16025 June, Aussie, Mary Steedly Ring 1: Steeplechase Finals
P16026 Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

P16028 Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

14": 4 competitors

14006 Brio, Mini Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
14001 Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

14003 Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

14007 Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

10



Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

8": 1 competitor
P0O8006 Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

12": 1 competitor
P12007 Dusty, Poodle (Mini), Deb West

16'": 7 competitors

P16026 Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

P16004 Nika, All-American, katie Todd
P16005 Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
P16006 Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
P16011 Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

P16017 Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter

P16019 Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

20": 2 competitors
P20011 Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
P20020 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

12": 3 competitors

12003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
12002 Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
12007 Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola

14": 1 competitor
14004 Derby, Sheltie, Stephen McKay

18": 2 competitors
18004 Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
18010 Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

16": 2 competitors
16001 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16003 Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

22'": 15 competitors

22050 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
22004 Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

22001 Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

22002 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
22003 Owen, BC, Liz Scott

22012 Sky Meadows, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows

22013 Ember, BC, John Green
22016 Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay
22033 Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry
22036 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
22038 Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman
22051 Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly
22052 Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby
22045 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
22054 Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

26'": 6 competitors

26003 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
26002 Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

26007 Play, BC, Valori Duff

26009 Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

26010 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
26011 Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne

Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

12": 4 competitors

P12002 Jason, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
V12008 Trango, Aussie, Cheryl Killam
V12009 Bandit, All-American, Sally Willard
V12010 Kiki D, BC, Laura Raymond

16": 12 competitors

P16003 Jake (Si), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
P16004 Nika, All-American, katie Todd
P16005 Kestrel, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt
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P16008
P16009
P16012
P16018
P16019
P16025
P16026
P16028
V16003

8": 3
P0O8005
P0O8008
V08003

20": 7
P20003
P20011
P20017
P20020
P20022
P20028
P20029

Ring 1:

18": 2
18004
18008

16": 5
16001
16002
16003
16005
16006

14": 3
14001
14004
14006

12": 4
12002
12003
12005
12006

26": 9
26002
26003
26004
26007
26009
26010
26011
26014
26015

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Emma, Aussie, Christine Carlson

Whitney, Mini American Shepherd, Cheryl Killam
Gromit, BC, Rachel Henry

June, Aussie, Mary Steedly

Bean, BC, Shannon Kelly

Caper, Aussie, Lizette Durrschmidt

Sunshine, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows

competitors

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Spy, JRT, Lora Abbott

Kramer, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

competitors

Milo, Aussie, Liz Scott

Striker, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Hailey (S), Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Rainey, Aussie, Robin Goodman

Masters Jumpers

competitors
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly

competitors

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti

Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Pi, Poodle (Mini), Christie-Lee McNamara
Cooper (L), Aussie, Sue Lohrer

competitors

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Derby, Sheltie, Stephen McKay

Brio, Mini Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson

competitors

Toby, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Kira, JRT, Janet Dexter

competitors

Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Wik, BC, Kathy Clement

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Una, BC, Lorna Coleman

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Power, Lab, Laura Raymond

22": 29 competitors

22016
22007
22024
22001
22002
22003
22005
22008
22011
22012
22013
22014
22017
22019
22021
22022
22033
22034

Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay

Keebler, Aussie, Anne Derby

Ruby, BC, Nina Wooster

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

EIf, BC, Melanie Behrens

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Sky Meadows, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows
Ember, BC, John Green

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Clewe, BC, Rachel Henry

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara



22036
22038
22040
22044
22049
22050
22051
22052
22054
22055
22057

Ring 2:

8": 1
P08006

12": 2
P12002
P12009

16": 4
P16006
P16011
P16017
P16027

20": 4
P20001
P20007
P20008
P20017

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Wispa, BC, Stephen Coleman

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Bonita, BC, Shannon Kelly

Arwen, Aussie, Anne Derby

Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitor
Giddy Up, Poodle (Toy), Lisa Barrett

competitors
Jason, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Spur, All-American, Amy Carlson

competitors

Schatzi, Aussie, Victoria Greymont
Ammo, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Boulder, Aussie, Roma Hunter
Jonah, All-American, katie Todd

competitors

Madeline, Catahoula , Lauren Stein
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Keeper (J), Aussie, Jean Janotta

Ring 2: Steeplechase

127: 2
12003
12006

14": 4
14001
14003
14006
14007

16": 2
16001
16002

18": 4
18002
18004
18008
18010

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Kira, JRT, Janet Dexter

competitors

Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Brio, Mini Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
Jonesy, Mini Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

competitors
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti

competitors

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Slick, Sheltie, Alana Kelly

Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

22'": 20 competitors

22001
22002
22003
22004
22005
22007
22010
22013
22014
22016
22017
22022
22025
22034
22035
22036
22044
22054
22056
22057

Roxy, BC, Rick DeAmelio

Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Owen, BC, Liz Scott

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Hatrick, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Keebler, Aussie, Anne Derby

Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Ember, BC, John Green

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Scorch, BC, Stephen McKay

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Xena (B), BC, Janice Boutotte

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie-Lee McNamara
Creme Brulee, BC, Christine Rediker
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Luce, BC, Nicki Houghton

Pink, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Shine, BC, Ashley Porter
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26": 9
26001
26002
26003
26007
26008
26013
26014
26016
26017

competitors

Milo, Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Spark, BC, Ann Ramsey

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Play, BC, Valori Duff

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Rumor (P), BC, Ashley Porter

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Divot, Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Goku, Aussie, Hannah Contois

Ring 2:

22" 2
112002
112005

Intro Snooker

competitors
Bree (B), BC, Carol Fay Ballou
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

8": 1

: competitor
P08003

Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
12": 1
P12008

competitor
Brazer, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

16": 4
P16007
P16015
P16016
P16020

competitors

Brook, Aussie, Monica Smith

Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine
Rock-1t, BC, Christine Rediker

20": 3
P20008
P20009
P20026

competitors

Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Bandit, Collie (Rough), Janet Crosdale
Coach, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

14": 1
14002

competitor
Ripken, Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom

18": 3
18001
18006
18009

competitors

Nahla, Sheltie, Aline Wilkins

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

22": 5
22006
22009
22028
22048
22056

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Sadie, BC, Lee Hadden

Scream!, BC, Deirdre Ryan

Smash, BC, Ray Boutotte

Pink, BC, Cassy Lamothe

26": 1
26017

competitor

Goku, Aussie, Hannah Contois

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

20": 4
P20005
P20007
P20015
P20024

competitors

Jasmine, All-American, Cassandra Limoge
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Gilley, All-American, Jean Janotta
Maya, Catahoula , Christine Hagg



Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

12": 1 competitor Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers
12006 Kira, JRT, Janet Dexter
8": 1 competitor

18": 3 competitors P0O8003 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
18002 Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois

18003 Lily, BC, Elise Moodie 16": 1 competitor

18007 C"ura, BC, Deirdre Ryan P16016 Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

22": 3 competitors 20": 4 competitors

22021 Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith P20004 Molly, Lab, Robin Goodman

22025 Xena (B), BC, Janice Boutotte P20007 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

22045 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens P20008 Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

P20016 Rant, Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker
26'": 1 competitor
26001 Milo, Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

Ring 2: Performance I Pairs 14": 1 competitor
14002 Ripken, Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom
P20005 Jasmine, All-American, Cassandra Limoge

P16016 Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine 18": 2 competitors
18006 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
P20026 Coach, BC, Cassy Lamothe 18009 Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

P20007 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
22": 2 competitors
22009 Sadie, BC, Lee Hadden
22048 Smash, BC, Ray Boutotte

Ring 2: Starters Pairs
12004 Daisy (R), Chihuahua, Christine Rediker Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers

22028 Scream!, BC, Deirdre Ryan
16': 2 competitors

18009 Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer P16007 Brook, Aussie, Monica Smith
22056 Pink, BC, Cassy Lamothe P16027 Jonah, All-American, katie Todd
26001 Milo, Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian 20": 4 competitors

26017 Goku, Aussie, Hannah Contois P20014 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P20015 Gilley, All-American, Jean Janotta
P20020 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
P20024 Maya, Catahoula , Christine Hagg

Ring 2: Performance Il Pairs

P16027 Jonah, All-American, katie Todd Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers
P16015 Chico, All-American, Annie Riecken
12": 1 competitor
P20020 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross 12006 Kira, JRT, Janet Dexter
P16007 Brook, Aussie, Monica Smith
18': 2 competitors
18003 Lily, BC, Elise Moodie
18007 C"ura, BC, Deirdre Ryan
Ring 2: Advanced Pairs .
22": 4 competitors
22006 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
22025 Xena (B), BC, Janice Boutotte
22028 Scream!, BC, Deirdre Ryan
16007 Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe 22050 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne

22057 Shine, BC, Ashley Porter

18003 Lily, BC, Elise Moodie
22021 Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith

26" : 3 competitors
= = 26001 Milo, Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
22045 Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens M ? p
DRAW 26008 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
26017 Goku, Aussie, Hannah Contois

Ring 2: Intro Gamblers

12": 1 competitor
108001 Maddie, Poodle (Mini), Deb West

16": 1 competitor
112007 Elsie, BC, Lawrence Kelly

22'": 3 competitors

112002 Bree (B), BC, Carol Fay Ballou

112005 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

116002 Fancy, Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker
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Ring 2:

8": 1
P08003

16": 1
P16016

20": 8
P20004
P20005
P20008
P20009
P20014
P20016
P20026
P20027

Performance | Standard

competitor
Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop

competitor
Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

competitors

Molly, Lab, Robin Goodman

Jasmine, All-American, Cassandra Limoge
Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Bandit, Collie (Rough), Janet Crosdale
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Rant, Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker
Coach, BC, Cassy Lamothe

Kutter, BC, John Raymond

Ring 2: Starters Standard

14": 1
14002

18": 3
18001
18003
18009

22": 5
22006
22009
22028
22048
22056

26"z 2
26001
26017

Ring 2:

16": 2
P16007
P16027

20": 3
P20006
P20007
P20015

competitor
Ripken, Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom

competitors

Nahla, Sheltie, Aline Wilkins

Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

Teddy, Mini American Shepherd, Sue Lohrer

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Sadie, BC, Lee Hadden

Scream!, BC, Deirdre Ryan

Smash, BC, Ray Boutotte

Pink, BC, Cassy Lamothe

competitors
Milo, Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Goku, Aussie, Hannah Contois

Performance 11 Standard
competitors

Brook, Aussie,
Jonah, All-American,

Monica Smith
katie Todd

competitors

Pearl (N), Australian Cattle Dog, Paula Northrop
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

Gilley, All-American, Jean Janotta

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

127": 2
12004
12006

16": 1
16007

18": 4
18002
18006
18007
18010

22": 3
22004
22025
22050

26"z 1
26008

competitors
Daisy (R), Chihuahua, Christine Rediker
Kira, JRT, Janet Dexter

competitor
Risk, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

competitors

Ada, Mini American Shepherd, Michelle DuBois
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

C"ura, BC, Deirdre Ryan

Kraft, Rat Terrier, Lora Abbott

competitors

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Xena (B), BC, Janice Boutotte
Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne

competitor
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
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Ring 2:

16": 1
P16016

20": 7
P20004
P20005
P20007
P20008
P20009
P20015
P20016

Performance | Jumpers

competitor
Ziggy, Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

competitors

Molly, Lab, Robin Goodman

Jasmine, All-American, Cassandra Limoge
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Comet, Lab, Pollyanna Mead

Bandit, Collie (Rough), Janet Crosdale
Gilley, All-American, Jean Janotta
Rant, Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

14": 1
14002

18": 2
18001
18006

22": 3
22006
22009
22048

Ring 2:

12": 1
P12008
16": 1
P16007
20": 2
P20024
P20027

competitor
Ripken, Mini American Shepherd, Liz Hedstrom

competitors
Nahla, Sheltie, Aline Wilkins
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Sadie, BC, Lee Hadden

Smash, BC, Ray Boutotte

Performance Il Jumpers

competitor
Brazer, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

competitor
Brook, Aussie, Monica Smith

competitors
Maya, Catahoula , Christine Hagg
Kutter, BC, John Raymond

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

22": 4
22004
22025
22031
22045

26": 2
26001
26017

competitors

Ritz, BC, Nicki Houghton

Xena (B), BC, Janice Boutotte
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Zim, BC, Melanie Behrens
competitors
Milo, Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

Goku, Aussie, Hannah Contois



